Ubuntu at MWC competition Terms and Conditions

1. By entering the Competition, you agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions. Any entries not complying with the Terms and Conditions will not be valid.

Entry

- 2. The Ubuntu at MWC competition (the "Competition") is open worldwide to all, aged 18 years or over, except employees of Canonical, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the Competition.
- 3. The Competition is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.
- 4. You enter into the Competition by telling or showing Canonical why you want to see Ubuntu at MWC, on Twitter using the hashtag **#UbuntuAtMWC**. You can use text, visuals or videos anything that fits in a tweet. Only one entry per person will be permitted.
- 5. The Competition will open on 4 February 2016 at 17:00 and close on 14 February 2016 at 23:55. Any entries submitted after the closing date will not be considered.

Winner notification and prize

- 6. The winners are chosen by Canonical's creative team who will select the top three original entries. The winners will be announced on 16th February on Twitter, With instructions on how to claim the prize.
- 7. The three winners will each receive the following prize:
 - x1 ticket to attend MWC Barcelona, 22 25 February 2016 (the prize does not include travel or accommodation to the event)
- 8. The winners must provide their contact details to claim the prize. If a winner does not respond to Canonical within 72hrs, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and there will be no second draw.
- 9. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.

Privacy

10. By entering into the Competition you agree to the collection, use and processing of your personal data by Canonical, its group companies and other third parties for the purposes of administering the Competition and for fulfilment/delivery/arrangement of the prize and in accordance with the terms of Canonical's privacy policy:

http://www.ubuntu.com/legal/terms-and-policies/privacy-policy.

General

- 11. By entering the Competition, you represent and warrant that your submission:
 - is your own work for which you are solely and entirely responsible;
 - will not violate or infringe a third party's intellectual property or other rights or any
 applicable law or regulation, and will not contain any material from a third party, unless
 you have permission from the rightful owner of the material or you are otherwise
 legally entitled to distribute the material;
 - does not violate any contractual or legal obligation and is not restricted or prohibited by law and is provided compliant with the age and territorial restrictions set out in clause 1.
- 12. You may not use robots or other technological or automated means to enter the Competition. Canonical may suspend the Competition if, or disqualify participants who, engage in fraud or otherwise violate the terms of the Competition. Canonical accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault, technical malfunction, computer hardware or software failure, satellite, network or server failure of any kind.
- 13. The decision of Canonical regarding any aspect of the Competition including the winners is final and binding.
- 14. The winners' name and countries can be obtained by sending an email to ubuntu-phone@canonical.com within 10 days after the closing date of the Promotion.
- 15. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions upon entry of the Competition. Canonical reserves the right to refuse entry, or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of the Terms and Conditions.
- 16. Canonical reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend the Competition, or amend the Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 17. Insofar as is permitted by law, Canonical or its group companies will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate any winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the Competition, except where it is caused by the negligence of Canonical or its group companies. Your statutory rights are not affected.

18. The Terms and Conditions and participation in the Competition are governed by English law and entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Canonical Group Limited of 5th Floor Blue Fin Building, 110 Southwark Street, London, SE1 0SU Version 2, January 2016